Banner County Public School Foundation RICHARD J. BROWNE MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

Richard J. Browne's legacy of art, music, falconry, and care for our environment is remembered through this annual award. This \$1,000 scholarship provides financial support to a graduating senior of Banner County High School who plans to pursue a career in art, music, environmental studies, conservation, or education. The award is available to students accepted into a college or vocational program in any of these disciplines, or who have developed a business plan connected to any of these disciplines.

Eligibility and Guidelines:

- 1) Applicant must be a graduating senior of Banner County High School
- 2) Applicant must provide evidence of acceptance into a college or vocational program or submit a business plan, including start-up costs, for an entrepreneurial endeavor
- 3) Applicant must demonstrate financial need to pursue college or career goal

How to apply:

- 1) Complete the application
- 2) If application involves an entrepreneurial endeavor, include business plan with application
- 3) Submit three (3) letters of recommendation from a BCS staff member, an employer, and/or a community member
- 4) Application materials are due to the Banner County School Counselor by MAY 1.

Award Notification:

The scholarship winner will be announced during the graduation program. The recipient will receive a check for \$1,000.00 from the Banner County Public School Foundation by June 1st.